
2014   EXCHANGE VISIT   BAD AIBLING – BRIGHT   SCHÜLERAUSTAUSCH 
    

WEEK ONE 
 

Fri 21/Sat 22  
 
Sun 23 Feb 
 
Mon 24 

Fri 13:10 Abflug nach Melbourne mit Singapore Airlines  
Sat 22:30 Ankunft Jugendherberge  
Besuch des Victoria Markets, danach Stadtrundfahrt 
Nachmittags: Fahrt zur Penguin Parade auf Phillip Island 
Vormittags: Stadtrundgang, Transfer zur Southern Cross Station 
12.00   Zug- und Busfahrt nach Bright 
 

Mon 24 Feb Group arrives in Bright at 16:40 for host families to collect. 
 

German group every day 6 periods at school except other arrangements 
 
Tue 25 Feb 
First Day at 
School 

Tour of school with SRC reps, Distribute ‘bucket’ hats with exchange logo 
Aussie hosts to meet their partner in the student lounge and go to class 
together. 
 
Welcome evening for host families and students 6:00-8:30pm – at Bright Lawn 
Bowls, BBQ  served at 6:30pm for all students, host parents and siblings 
7:30pm – Lawn Bowls for all, have a roll, have some fun. 
 

Wed 26 Feb All students - Walk to Bright Art Gallery – talk about painting ‘The Buckland 
Riot’ (9:30) 
Morning tea  at Bright Chalet (11:00) 
‘Breaking the ice’-games 

Thur  27 Feb All students - school assembly - Classes with host 
German students only – Town Orientation Quiz 
All students - Time allocated to start work on the Impressions project  
 

Friday  28 Feb Justin & Bec Crawley Wadeye presentation (German students only) with the  
Yr 11/ 12 Indigenous Studies class. 
 

Sat/Sun 
1/2 March 
 

Weekend with host family 

WEEK TWO 
 

Mon 3 March Lamingtons – (German students only, along with K. Mapley’s Creative Foods 
class) 
7:00-9:00pm Evening  with Bright SES at the shed in Churchill Ave (for German 
students and their host partner).   
 

Wed 5 March Walk up Huggins  
Work on Impressions project  
 

Thu 6 March Primary school visits (Harrietville, Porepunkah, Wandiligong & Bright) 



 
Fri 7 March German students  walk to shire offices.  Meeting with Mayor at 10:30.   

All students - Impressions project work 
 

Sat/Sun/ Mon 
8/9/10 March 
 

Long-Weekend with host family (Labour Day- Public Holiday) 

WEEK THREE and FOUR 
 

Tue 11 March Mt Buffalo excursion, all day 
 

Wed 12 March Classes with host - Impressions project 
 

Thu 13 March Impression project, final preparation time - ‘dry run’ through the Impressions 
presentations to K. Ciolli’s VCE German class  
PE games with VCE PE class & Mr. Pywell. 
Farewell evening for students and host families at Bright P-12 College, 
incorporating the presentations of the Impressions projects.   
BBQ dinner 
 

Fri 14 March Normal classes with hosts - some groups present their Impression project to F. 
Kusch’s Yr 7 German class - other groups present their Impression project to 
the Yr 9 English classes 
 

Sat 15 March Day with host family 
 

Sun 16 March Group departs Albury for Sydney  
20:00 Ankunft in Sydney - Dinner in YHA 
 

Mon 17 March Vormittags: Stadtrundfahrt 
Nachmittags: Harbour Cruise, Sydney Aquarium 
Abendessen im Darling Harbour 
 

Tue 18 March Vormittags: Zugfahrt zum Featherdale Wildlife Park 
Nachmittags: Mit der Fähre nach Manly 
Gemeinsames Abendessen in Chinatown 
 

Wed 19 March Vormittags: Sydney Tower 
13.00  Bustransfer zum Flughafen 
16.15  Rückflug mit Singapore Airlines 
 

Thu 20 March 05.10  Ankunft in München 
 

 


